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Forgue Melissa
Clark-Moroff Margaret
Medeiros Arlene
Dorschied Marc
Oliveira Marc
Tourgee Lucas
Carmo Antonio
Russo Jeanne
Figueirido Joel
Bettes Erin
Biszko Joseph
Santos John
Auclair Kerrie-Ann
Medeiros Arlene
Sousa Joseph
Morroff Richard
Ennis Diane
Perry Andrea
Faria, Jr. George
Marshall Bonnie
Patrick David
Pettey, Jr. Mark
Daley Ian
Flint Paul
Smith David
Barrett Susan
Chang Angela
Larabee Kelley
Malloch Stephanie
Medeiros Arlene

Ross Lyman Carla

Russo Jeanne
Jones William
Almy Heather
Biszko Joseph
Chabot Matthew
Freitas Joseph

62 Locust St

57 Point St.

94 Plain St West
17 Stanley Ave
21 Church St.

13 R Seymour St
53 Bayview Ave
28 Thomas Rd

74 Forge Rd Assonet, MA
26 Davis St. Rehoboth, Ma
100 North Main St

57 Point St

30 42nd St.

62 Locust St

17 Pine St

8 Grove St

12 Anthony St
154 Bayview Ave

16 Locust St

59 Linden St., Taunton

12 Haffards St. Fall River, MA
24 Forrest St

12 Bryant Street

4 Carma Lane

161 Bayview Ave

3 Desautels Court

57 Point St

137 Bayview Ave

53 Bayview Ave

6 Blueberry Court, Stow, MA
514 Berkley St.

74 Forge Rd Assonet, MA

13 Country Lane

18 Country Lane

6/30/2025

6/30/2024

6/30/2024

6/30/2023
6/30/2023
6/30/2023
6/30/2024
6/30/2023
6/30/2023
6/30/2023
6/30/2023
6/30/2023
6/30/2023
6/30/2024
6/30/2023
6/30/2024

6/30/2023

6/30/2023
6/30/2023

6/30/2023
6/30/2023

6/30/2024
6/30/2023
6/30/2023
6/30/2023
6/30/2023
6/30/2023
6/30/2023
6/30/2025
6/30/2024
6/30/2025
6/30/2024
at will
6/30/2023
6/30/2023
6/30/2023
6/30/2024

8/22/2022

7/28/2021

6/30/2021

7/12/2022

9/7/2022
1/26/2022

7/7/2022
6/29/2022

8/1/2022
6/29/2022
6/29/2022
8/10/2022
6/22/2022
6/30/2021
7/28/2021
6/23/2021

7/18/2022

7/13/2022
9/16/2021

7/28/2021
6/29/2022

6/29/2022
7/20/2022

9/19/2022
6/30/2021
8/4/2021
9/1/2021
6/23/2022
6/30/2021
7/5/2022
6/29/2021

7/20/2022
6/29/2022
2/16/2021
5/10/2022

TOWN OF BERKLEY APPOINTMENTS
MASSACHUSETTS

Office of TOWN CLERK
Heather J. Almy
2022
Term to expire June 30th unless otherwise noted

Accountant - ATM 6/204/2084, Art 20-MGL c42; S £
Aging, Council on 7-11-STM 3/2012/2073, Art 23,

MGL C40; S8B

Chair

Aging, Council on 7-11-STM 3/2012/2073, Art 23, M Member

Animal Control Officer

Appeals, Board of - 5 - Town Zoning By-Law Art 2
Appeals, Board of 5 Town Zoning By-Law Art 2
Appeals, Board of-5 Town Zoning By-Law Art 2
Appeals, Board of-5 Town Zoning By-Law Art 2

Assistant Gas Inspector
Assistant Treasurer

Member
Member
Alternate member
Member

Building Commissioner and Zoning Officer

Building Commissioner Assistant

Cable TV Advisory Committee
Cable TV Advisory Committee
Cable TV Advisory Committee

Member
Chairman & Treasurer
Secretary

Capital Improvement Planning Committee

Celebrations Committee - by Selectmen 7/1/1986

Celebrations Committee - by Selectmen 7/1/1986

Conservation Commission - STM 3/11/74, Art 22 - N Member
Conservation Commission - STM 3/11/74, Art 22 -

MGL C40;S8C Member
Conservation Commission - STM 3/11/74, Art 22 -

MGL C40;S8C Co-Chair
Conservation Commission - STM 3/11/74, Art 22 -

MGL C40;S8C Chair
Constable

Constable

Constable

Cultural Arts Council Secretary
Cultural Arts Council Member
Cultural Arts Council Chair
Cultural Arts Council Member
Cultural Arts Council Treasurer
Cultural Arts Council Member
Cultural Arts Council Secretary
Deputy Tax Collector

Ethics Committee Liaison

Fence Viewer

Finance Committee - 9 - Town By-Law Art 7 Vice-Chair
Finance Committee - 9 - Town By-Law Art 7 Chair
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Gajoli Nancy
Hamilton Michele
McCrohan Tabitha
Fournier Scott
Parenteau Guy
Larabee Dean
VACANT
Almy Heather
Amaral Elizabeth
Faria, Jr. George
Fournier Dan
Fournier Dan
Heath Diane
Rapoza Ann-Marie
Romano James
Romano James
Romano James
Tanis Matthew
Tetreault Lisa
McGuire Erica
Perry Andrea
Callahan Joseph
Benoit John Paul
Labonte Debra
Westgate Catherine
Fagan Daniel
Fagan Daniel
Ricardo Michael
Ricardo Michael
Ricardo Michael
Robichaud Kaitlyn
Robichaud Kaitlyn
Solomon Jilleen
Solomon Jilleen
Weber Tara
Weber Tara
VACANT
Callahan Joseph
Partridge Kevin
Hoitt Gary
Mead Lisa

25 Plain St East

17 Hillside Ave
6 Bonnie Dr.

547 Berkley St
161 Bayview Ave

514 Berkley St.

77 North Main St.
8 Locust St
8 Locust St

91 Bayview Ave
28 Algerine St
28 Algerine St
28 Algerine St

21 Grove St.
27 Holloway St

8 Grove St

1 Faria Farm Rd.
16 Pine Street
16 Pine Street
107 Bayview Ave
515 Berkley St.

1 Ricardo Way

6 Mill Village Rd

36 Locust St.

46 Burt St.

1 Faria Farm Rd.
71 Sanford St.

30 Green St., Newburyport

6/30/2024

6/30/2025
6/30/2025
6/30/2025
6/30/2023
6/30/2023

End of Grant

6/30/2023

6/30/2024
6/30/2023
3/31/2024
3/31/2023
3/31/2024

6/30/2023
12/31/2022
6/30/2023

6/30/2021
6/29/2022
6/27/2022
8/26/2021

8/17/2022
7/21/2022

8/25/2021

6/30/2022

6/29/2021

8/10/2022 Joint Transportation Planning Group

4/26/2021
3/10/2022
8/4/2022

8/10/2022 Taunton River Wild & Scenic Stewardship Council

TOWN OF BERKLEY APPOINTMENTS

Finance Committee - 9 - Town By-Law Art 7

Finance Committee - 9 - Town By-Law Art 7
Finance Committee - 9 - Town By-Law Art 7

Fire Chief

Gas Fitting Agent

GATRA Advisory Board
Harbor Master

Health, Board of Agencies
Health, Board of Agencies
Health, Board of Agencies
Health, Board of Agencies
Health, Board of Agencies
Health, Board of Agencies
Health, Board of Agencies
Health, Board of Agencies
Health, Board of Agencies
Health, Board of Agencies
Health, Board of Agencies
Health, Board of Agencies

Historical Commission - 3 to 7 ATM 6/18/73, Art 8 -
Historical Commission - 3 to 7 ATM 6/18/73, Art 8 -

MGL C 40; S8D

Registrars of Voters

Registrars of Voters

Registrars of Voters

School Committee Subcommittee
School Committee Subcommittee
School Committee Subcommittee
School Committee Subcommittee
School Committee Subcommittee
School Committee Subcommittee
School Committee Subcommittee
School Committee Subcommittee
School Committee Subcommittee
School Committee Subcommittee
School Committee Subcommittee
SRPEDD Commissioner

7/26/2022 Town Administrator
7/6/2022 Town Assessor
Town Counsel

MASSACHUSETTS

Office of TOWN CLERK

Heather J. Almy
2022

Term to expire June 30th unless otherwise noted

Member
Secretay/Records
Liaison Officer
Member

Burial Permit Agent
Maven

Animal Inspector
Well Inspector
Health Agent
Tobacco Agent
Health Agent

Well Inspector
Sanitation Inspector
Health Agent

FDA Inspector
Animal Inspector
MGL C 40; S8D

Negotiations

Budget

Policy

Facilities Planning
Negotiations

Policy

School & Comm Relations
Teacher Sick Leave Bank

Somerset Berkley Reg School Com. Rep.

School & Comm Relations
Budget



TOWN OF BERKLEY APPOINTMENTS
MASSACHUSETTS

Office of TOWN CLERK
Heather J. Almy
2022
Term to expire June 30th unless otherwise noted

Blatman,

Bobrowski &

Haverty 9 Pond Ln Ste 4A4 Concord, MA 01742 Town Counsel (special)
Biszko Joseph 74 Forge Rd Assonet, MA 6/30/2023 6/29/2022 Trench Permitting Authority
Hague Raymond 6/30/2024 6/29/2021 Veteran's Agent

Faria, Jr. George 77 North Main St. 6/30/2023 6/29/2022 Wire Inspector
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